
Special Election 

Next Special Election is the US Congressional District 3 

This election schedule is to fill the vacancy of the seat previously held by Walter B. Jones, Jr.: 

Primary Election: April 30  
General Election/2nd Primary: July 9  
General Election (if needed); Sept 10 

Filing dates: March 4 until March 8, 2019 at the NC State Board of Elections 

Election Schedule for Primary (April 30): 

• Absentee by mail begins: Friday, March 15, 2019 

• One Stop Early Voting begins: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 

• Last Day to Request an Absentee by Mail ballot: Tuesday, April 23, 
2019 

• One Stop Early Voting ends: Friday, April 26, 2019 

• Primary Election Day: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 

Election Schedule for General (or 2nd Primary) (July 9): 

• Absentee by mail begins: Friday, May 24, 2019 

• One Stop Early Voting begins: Wednesday, June 19, 2019 

• Last Day to Request an Absentee by Mail ballot: Tuesday, July 2, 2019 

• One Stop Early Voting ends: Friday, July 5, 2019 

• General (or 2nd Primary) Election Day: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 

Election Schedule for General Election (Sept. 10) (if needed): 

• Absentee by mail begins: Friday, July 26, 2019 

• One Stop Early Voting begins: Wednesday, August 21, 2019 

• Last Day to Request an Absentee by Mail ballot: Tuesday, September 
3, 2019 

• One Stop Early Voting ends: Friday, September 6, 2019 

• General Election Day: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 


